

Tel: 04-2615669 Fax/Tel: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Publication 3/23 15 May 2023

To Members and Pupil-In-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

## **Penang Bar Telegram Channel**

In keeping abreast with the digitised information era and to ease the dissemination of information, we are pleased to inform that Penang Bar Committee has created a Telegram Channel for all Members and Pupils of the Penang Bar.

Members and Pupils are requested to take note that the Penang Bar Telegram Channel is a closed group and only for Members and Pupils of the Penang Bar. We invite Members and Pupils to join the channel by clicking <a href="here">here</a> or scan the QR Code below to be updated with the latest information, activities and Circulars from the Penang Bar.



Kindly contact the Penang Bar Secretariat at <a href="mailto:secretariat@penangbar.org">secretariat@penangbar.org</a> for any enquiries.

Gowri Subbaiyah Secretary